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DRAFT CALENDAR 2022 
ACP related meetings 

 
 

Monday 10 January, 
16.45-18.15 
 

DPAP Informal Constitutive meeting of the Delegation to the EP – 
PAP Parliamentary pre-summit 

Friday 21 January,  
12.00-14.00 
 

Drafting Committee on post-Cotonou Rules ACP EU (in camera - Via 
Zoom, EN and FR only) 

Monday 31 January, 
16:45 - 18:15 

D-ZA meeting 
 

Thursday 3 February, 
12.00-14.00 
 

ACP-EU JPA Bureau meeting (in camera - Via Interactio) 

Thursday 3 February, 
15:00 - 16:30 
 

Preparatory meeting for the Delegation to the pre - summit to the 
AU-EU Summit 

10 February  
14.00-16.00, 16.30-18.10 

EP - Pan-African Parliament parliamentary pre - summit to the EU - 
African Union Summit in Brussels (Belgium)  
 

Friday 18 February, 
12.00-14.00 
 

Drafting Committee on post-Cotonou Rules ACP EU (in camera - Via 
Interactio) 

Thursday 3 March, 
12.00-14.00  

Drafting Committee on post-Cotonou Rules ACP EU (in camera - Via 
Zoom) 

Monday 14 March, 
12.00-14.00 
 

Drafting Committee on post-Cotonou Rules ACP EU (in camera - Via 
Interactio) 

Thursday 17 March, 
15.00-16.00  

DACP preparatory meeting for the 41st JPA in Strasbourg 

Monday 21 March, 
12.00-13.00 

ACP-EU JPA Bureau meeting (in camera - Via Zoom) (Only EN and FR) 

Monday 21 March, 
13.00-15.00 

Conciliation meeting: JPA Urgency 1 “Threats to stability, security 
and democracy in Western and Sahelian Africa” (cancelled) 

Tuesday 22 March, 
14.00-16.00- 

Conciliation meeting: JPA Urgency 2 “Enhancing the resilience of 
Small Island Developing States (SIDS) against climate change and 
natural disasters” 

1-3 April 2022 41st ACP-EU JPA Plenary in Strasbourg (France) 
 

Wednesday 6 April, 
20.30- 22.00 

D-ZA meeting 

Thursday 28 April, 
14.30- 16.00 

DPAP meeting 

Thursday 12 May,  
10.00-11.30 

DACP meeting  
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Thursday 9 June,  
09.00 - 10.30 

EP Members of the JPA Bureau 

23 June 
15.30 - 17.00 

Youth Forum  

Wednesday 06 July, 
15.00 - 16.30 

D-ZA meeting  

Thursday 07 July 
09.00 - 11.00 

DACP meeting 

Tuesday 12 July 
12.00-14.00 

Women’s Forum (Via Zoom, EN and FR only)  
 

Thursday 14 July 
18.00-19.15 
 

Parliamentary Dialogue on the “EU Anti-Money Laundering 
(AML) and Counter-Terrorist Financing (CTF) List” (Via Zoom, EN 
and FR only)  

Wednesday 31 August, 
noon 

Deadline for tabling Questions for oral answer to the Council and 
the Commission 

Friday 02 Sept, 12.00-
14.00 

JPA Bureau to prepare the agenda for the 42nd JPA plenary session 
in Mozambique (TBC) 

Thursday 08 Sept, noon Deadline for amendments to the four sets of Rules of Procedure. 
Adoption during the 42nd ACP-EU JPA in Maputo (Mozambique) 

Thursday 15 Sept, noon Deadline for political groups to send list of participants for the 42 nd 
ACP-EU JPA in Maputo (Mozambique) 

Tuesday 27 Sept, noon Deadline for tabling proposals for urgency resolutions 
Adoption during the 42nd ACP-EU JPA in Maputo (Mozambique) 

Wednesday 5 October 
16.30-18.00 

D-ZA meeting (TBC) 

Thursday 06 October 
09.30-11.00 

DACP: preparatory meeting for the JPA plenary session in 
Mozambique 

Thursday 27 October, 
14.30 - 16.00 

DPAP meeting (TBC) 

29 Oct.-2 Nov. 42nd ACP-EU JPA Plenary session 
in Maputo (Mozambique) 

Wednesday 23 Nov. 
16.30-18.00 

D-ZA meeting (TBC) 

Thursday 1 December, 
14.30 - 16.00 

DPAP meeting (TBC) 

Thursday 15 December 
09.30-11.00 

DACP: follow-up and evaluation of 42nd JPA in Mozambique 

 
 


